

ssd

Before: Shri S. S. Agate
Addl. Registrar (O.S.) /
Addl. Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 8th November, 2023.

CALLED FOR DIRECTION:

36. TP/2873/2023
with
WILL/1193/2023

) **Mr. Arunima Athavale, Advocate for the Petitioner.**

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

P. C. : 1. The Learned Advocate for the
Petitioner submits that the citations to have
been uploaded and approved by the
department. However, the physical copies
are not yet handed over to the Petitioner.
Office is directed to expedite the process of
issuing the citations.

2. Adjourned to 8th December, 2023.

08.11.2023

Addl. Registrar (O.S.) /
Addl. Prothonotary and Senior Master