

ary

Before: Shri S. S. Agate
Addl. Registrar (O.S.) /
Addl. Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 8th January, 2024

CALLED FOR DIRECTION:

32. TP/2873/2023) Ms. Arunima Athavale i/b Keystone Partners, Advocate for
(ECHCBM02075902023)) the Petitioner.
with)
CTS(L)/35964/2023)
(ECHCBM02236472023))
with)
WILL/1193/2023)
) P. C. : 1. Since Caveat is filed in this matter, office
) to check and remove the matter from the
) board.
)
)
) Later on : Ms. Vrushali Parab i/b Mehul
) Shah, Advocate for the Caveator present.
)
) 2. The aforesaid order is informed to her.
)
)
)
)
)
)

08.01.2024

**Addl. Registrar (O.S.) /
Addl. Prothonotary and Senior Master**