

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1812 OF 2025

In

CAVEAT IN TESTAMENTARY STAMP NO. 35964 OF 2023

Milan Surendra PatelPETITIONER
V/S

Smt Prabha Surendra PatelRESPONDENT

WITH

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 2873 OF 2023

Prabha Surendra PatelPETITIONER
V/S

Surendra Jashbhai Patel (deceased)RESPONDENT

Mr. Chaitali Jadhav i/by Mehul Shah Advocate for Applicant.
Mr. Shashwat Rai a/w Mr. Alpesh H. Sharma i/by Keystone
Partners Advocate for Respondent in IA/1812/2025 in Petitioner
in TP/2873/2023

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J

DATE : 20th April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 22/04/2026 (F. O. B.).

(ASSOCIATE)